Yuen Long District

Summary of Approval Results for Projects Financed by Community Involvement Fund (2022-23)

April 2022
Application Name of organiser Name of co-organiser Name of project Date of project Amount Amount |Remarks
no. applied approved
®) ©))
c1 Yan Fuk House Mutual N/A Cantonese Opera Comes Alive 28/5/2022 13,980 12,225
Aid Committee
cp |TinYan Charity Organization N/A Good Melodies for You 14/5/2022 12,020 10,345
For Rehabilitation
C3 Young Free Society N/A Sing and Dance in the City 23/4/2022 11,138 11,013
c4 Tin Shui Wai Poverty N/A “Happy Home Living” Show 15/5/2022 11,138 11,013
Association
c5 Friends Club of New N/A Sing it to You 8/5/2022 11,548 10,838
Territories Residents
C6 Enjoy The Live N/A Cross-generation Concert 22/5/2022 11,548 10,838
c7 | TinChak Resident Mutual N/A Let’s Sing and Step it! 20/5/2022 11,548 10,838
Aid Committee
cs Assomatlon' of Tin Ching N/A Speak to Your Heart 1/5/2022 11,548 10,838
Residents Performance
—_— Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports N . 271412022,
R1 Association Limited N/A District Gateball Team in the 4,11, 18, 25/5/2022 2,800 2,800
1st Season
. Training of Yuen Long 26/4/2022;
R2 Y“i‘s;%?gﬂ[gfﬂf;ifg’ dorts N/A District Dancesport Team in | 3, 10, 17, 24, 11,666 11,666
the 1st Season 31/5/2022
o Training of Yuen Long )
R3 Yuen Long District Sports N/A District Gymnastics Team in 21, 28/4/2022; 8,042 8,042

Association Limited

the 1st Season

5,12, 19, 26/5/2022
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. Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports - . . 24/4/2022;
R4 Association Limited N/A District Tennis Team in the 15, 22, 29/5/2022 3,842 3,842
1st Season
. Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports — . . 22,29/4/2022;
R5 Association Limited N/A District Cheerleading Team in 6. 13. 20, 27/5/2022 5,270 5,270
the 1st Season
. Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports _ - 22,29/4/2022;
R6 Association Limited N/A District Handball Team in the 6. 13. 20, 27/5/2022 11,897 11,897
1st Season
— Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports " . 24/4/2022;
R7 Association Limited N/A District Squash Team in the 15, 22, 29/5/2022 6,170 6,170
1st Season
. Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports - . 21, 28/4/2022;
R8 Association Limited N/A District Taekwondo Team in 5.12. 19, 26/5/2022 4,622 4,622
the 1st Season
o Training of Yuen Long )
R9 Yuen Long _Dlstr!ct_SportS N/A District Martial Arts Team in 247472022, 2,834 2,834
Association Limited 15, 22,29/5/2022
the 1st Season
. Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports o . 23, 30/4/2022;
R10 Association Limited N/A Dlstrl_ct Table Tennis Team 7,14, 21, 28/5/2022 4,226 4,226
in the 1st Season
L Training of Yuen Long 21, 22,25-29/4/2022;
R11 Y“i‘ss';)oc?gﬂg:fﬂf;iffdorts N/A District Swimming Team in | 3-6, 10-13, 1620, | 38,826 38,826
the 1st Season 23-27,30-31/5/2022
—_— Training of Yuen Long 26/4/2022;
R12 Y“i‘s;%?gﬂgfﬂféifg’do”s N/A District Rope Skipping Team | 3, 10, 17, 24, 7,850 7,850
in the 1st Season 31/5/2022
Women:
26/4/2022;
o Training of Yuen Long 3,10, 17, 24,
Ri3 | Yuen Long District Sports N/A District Basketball Team in 31/5/2022 31,665 31,665
Association Limited st
the 1% Season Men:
27/4/2022;

4,11, 18, 25/5/2022
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Women:
. Training of Yuen Long 23, 30/4/2022;
R14 | Yuen Long District Sports N/A District Volleyball Team in | /> 1% 21, 28/32022- 1 5 43 15,803
Association Limited the 1st Season Men:
27/4/2022;
4,11, 18, 25/5/2022
Youth:
26/4/2022;
.. 3,10, 17,24
— Training of Yuen Long e~
R15 Yuen Long _Dlstr!ct_SportS N/A District Rugby Team in the 31/5/2022 7,103 7,103
Association Limited 1st Season Adult:
26/4/2022;
3,10, 17, 24,
31/5/2022
- Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports L . . 23,30/4/2022;
R16 Association Limited N/A District Badminton Team in 7,14, 21, 28/5/2022 23,751 19,181
the 1st Season
- Training of Yuen Long .
R17 Yuen Lor)g .D'Str!Ct _Sports N/A District Athletic Team (Track 25/4/2022; 5,394 5,394
Association Limited ) . 16, 23, 30/5/2022
& Field) in the 1st Season
- Training of Yuen Long
Yuen Long District Sports L . . 23, 30/4/2022;
R18 Association Limited N/A Dlstrlct_Dlstance Running 7,14, 21, 28/5/2022 3,350 3,350
Team in the 1st Season
L. Training of Yuen Long 24, 27/4/2022;
R19 Y“i‘sg)%?gﬂg:fﬂ‘r’;iffdo”s N/A District Futsal Team in the 1st| 4, 11, 15, 18,22, 25, | 10,559 10,559
Season 29/5/2022
R20 Yuen Long District Sports N/A 2022-2023 Jockey Club Apr to May 2022 19,464 19,454

Association Limited

Futsal League

(eight days)
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R21

Wang Yat Evergreen
Service Center

N/A

Yoga Training Class

Class A:

26, 29/4/2022;
3,6,10,17, 24,
31/5/2022
Class B:

26, 29/4/2022;
3,6,10,17, 24,
31/5/2022
Class C:
27/4/2022;
4,11, 13, 18, 20, 25,
27/5/2022

7,498

7,384.8

R22

Caring Plane

N/A

Taekwondo Training Class

26, 28/4/2022;
3,5,10,17, 24,
31/5/2022

12,742

12,000

R23

Tin Shui Wai Evergreen
Service Centre

N/A

Taekwondo Training Class

27/4/2022;
4,11, 16, 18, 23, 25,
30/5/2022

12,742

12,000

R24

The Motive Association
Limited

N/A

Yuen Long District
Multi-discipline Sports
Course
(Apr-May)

Cycling class (1):
14, 28/5/2022
Cycling class (2):
7,21/5/2022
Swimming class:
2,7,9, 14, 16,21, 23,
28, 30/5/2022

10,360

10,360

R25

Sphinx Sports Connection

N/A

U12 Softball Training Class

23, 30/4/2022;
7, 14,21, 28/5/2022

11,600

3,464

R26

Sin Yuen Union

N/A

“Mutual Care” Carnival

8/5/2022

14,526

14,401

R27

Tin Yat Resident
Association

N/A

“Belt 1t Out” Carnival

28/5/2022

16,370

11,565

R28

The Community Spirit
Society of Tin Shui Wai

N/A

“Community Spirit” Carnival

29/5/2022

14,526

14,401
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S1

Tin Yan Charity
Organization

N/A

Happy Tea Gathering

28/4/2022

26,738

23,278

S2

Friends of Tin Shui Wai

N/A

Happy Tea Gathering for the

Elderly

13/5/2022

32,526

32,526

S3

Fruitful Life

N/A

Festive Tea Gathering for the

Elderly

22/4/2022

32,526

32,526

A2

Yuen Long Town Hall

Co-organisers: NGOs in
the district, Rookie
Sports Association,

Hong Kong Sport

Stacking Association,
Hong Kong Sports

Hunter Limited, Yuen

Long Town Hall

Support Service Centre

for Ethnic Minorities,
Chinese YMCA of

Hong Kong - Tin Shui

Wai Tin Ching Centre,
Chinese YMCA of

Hong Kong - Tin Shui

Wai Tin Chak Centre,

Asia Darts Association,

Hong Kong Dart

Association, Phoenix

Darts Cooperation Ltd.,

Yan Chai Hospital 24th

Term Board of

Directors Social

Services Centre

Yuen Long District Youth
Festival 2022

May to Aug 2022

654,393.25

654,393.25

Ad

Yuen Long Football Club

N/A

HKSAR 25th Anniversary
Reunification Cup and Fun
Day

Jun to Jul
2022

232,613

232,613
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. Cantonese Opera in the Yuen
Co-organisers: Long District in Celebration
A5 Yuen Long District Office | Six Rural Committees . 30/6/2022 200,000 200,000
in Yuen Long of the _25th Anniversary of the
Establishment of the HKSAR
. E-sports Activity in the Yuen
Co-organiser: Long District in Celebration
A6 Yuen Long District Office| Yuen Long Sports . 21712022 500,000 500,000
Association of the _25th Anniversary of the
Establishment of the HKSAR
Oldies Concert in the Yuen
- . Co-organiser: Long District in Celebration
A7 Yuen Long District Office Yuen Long Town Hall |of the 25th Anniversary of the 3/712022 120,000 120,000
Establishment of the HKSAR
Cantonese Operatic Songs
Co-organiser: Concert in the Yuen Long
A8 Yuen Long District Office | Yuen Long District Arts | District in Celebration of the 9/7/2022 100,000 100,000
Committee 25th Anniversary of the
Establishment of the HKSAR
Decorations for Publicity
Activities in the Yuen Long
A9 Yuen Long District Office N/A District in Celebration of the |15/6/2022 — 31/7/2022| 605,000 605,000
25th Anniversary of the
Establishment of the HKSAR
Total no. of projects
with applications 46
submitted
Total no. of projects 46 Total amount 2,923,762.25|2,894,414.05
approved
Total no. of projects 0

rejected




