Yuen Long District Summary of Approval Results for Projects Financed by Community Involvement Fund (2022-23) April 2022

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
C1	Yan Fuk House Mutual Aid Committee	N/A	Cantonese Opera Comes Alive	28/5/2022	13,980	12,225	
C2	Tin Yan Charity Organization For Rehabilitation	N/A	Good Melodies for You	14/5/2022	12,020	10,345	
C3	Young Free Society	N/A	Sing and Dance in the City	23/4/2022	11,138	11,013	
C4	Tin Shui Wai Poverty Association	N/A	"Happy Home Living" Show	15/5/2022	11,138	11,013	
C5	Friends Club of New Territories Residents	N/A	Sing it to You	8/5/2022	11,548	10,838	
C6	Enjoy The Live	N/A	Cross-generation Concert	22/5/2022	11,548	10,838	
C7	Tin Chak Resident Mutual Aid Committee	N/A	Let's Sing and Step it!	29/5/2022	11,548	10,838	
C8	Association of Tin Ching Residents	N/A	"Speak to Your Heart" Performance	1/5/2022	11,548	10,838	
R1	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Gateball Team in the 1st Season	27/4/2022; 4, 11, 18, 25/5/2022	2,800	2,800	
R2	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Dancesport Team in the 1st Season	26/4/2022; 3, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022	11,666	11,666	
R3	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Gymnastics Team in the 1st Season	21, 28/4/2022; 5, 12, 19, 26/5/2022	8,042	8,042	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R4	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Tennis Team in the 1st Season	24/4/2022; 15, 22, 29/5/2022	3,842	3,842	
R5	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Cheerleading Team in the 1st Season	22, 29/4/2022; 6, 13, 20, 27/5/2022	5,270	5,270	
R6	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Handball Team in the 1st Season	22, 29/4/2022; 6, 13, 20, 27/5/2022	11,897	11,897	
R7	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Squash Team in the 1st Season	24/4/2022; 15, 22, 29/5/2022	6,170	6,170	
R8	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Taekwondo Team in the 1st Season	21, 28/4/2022; 5, 12, 19, 26/5/2022	4,622	4,622	
R9	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Martial Arts Team in the 1st Season	24/4/2022; 15, 22, 29/5/2022	2,834	2,834	
R10	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Table Tennis Team in the 1st Season	23, 30/4/2022; 7, 14, 21, 28/5/2022	4,226	4,226	
R11	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Swimming Team in the 1st Season	21, 22, 25-29/4/2022; 3-6, 10-13, 16-20, 23-27, 30-31/5/2022	38,826	38,826	
R12	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Rope Skipping Team in the 1st Season	26/4/2022; 3, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022	7,850	7,850	
R13	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Basketball Team in the 1 st Season	Women: 26/4/2022; 3, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022 Men: 27/4/2022; 4, 11, 18, 25/5/2022	31,665	31,665	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R14	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Volleyball Team in the 1st Season	Women: 23, 30/4/2022; 7, 14, 21, 28/5/2022 Men: 27/4/2022; 4, 11, 18, 25/5/2022	15,803	15,803	
R15	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Rugby Team in the 1st Season	Youth: 26/4/2022; 3, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022 Adult: 26/4/2022; 3, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022	7,103	7,103	
R16	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Badminton Team in the 1st Season	23, 30/4/2022; 7, 14, 21, 28/5/2022	23,751	19,181	
R17	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Athletic Team (Track & Field) in the 1st Season	25/4/2022; 16, 23, 30/5/2022	5,394	5,394	
R18	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Distance Running Team in the 1st Season	23, 30/4/2022; 7, 14, 21, 28/5/2022	3,350	3,350	
R19	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Futsal Team in the 1st Season	24, 27/4/2022; 4, 11, 15, 18, 22, 25, 29/5/2022	10,559	10,559	
R20	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	2022-2023 Jockey Club Futsal League	Apr to May 2022 (eight days)	19,464	19,454	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R21	Wang Yat Evergreen Service Center	N/A	Yoga Training Class	Class A: 26, 29/4/2022; 3, 6, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022 Class B: 26, 29/4/2022; 3, 6, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022 Class C: 27/4/2022; 4, 11, 13, 18, 20, 25, 27/5/2022	7,498	7,384.8	
R22	Caring Plane	N/A	Taekwondo Training Class	26, 28/4/2022; 3, 5, 10, 17, 24, 31/5/2022	12,742	12,000	
R23	Tin Shui Wai Evergreen Service Centre	N/A	Taekwondo Training Class	27/4/2022; 4, 11, 16, 18, 23, 25, 30/5/2022	12,742	12,000	
R24	The Motive Association Limited	N/A	Yuen Long District Multi-discipline Sports Course (Apr-May)	Cycling class (1): 14, 28/5/2022 Cycling class (2): 7, 21/5/2022 Swimming class: 2, 7, 9, 14, 16, 21, 23, 28, 30/5/2022	10,360	10,360	
R25	Sphinx Sports Connection	N/A	U12 Softball Training Class	23, 30/4/2022; 7, 14, 21, 28/5/2022	11,600	3,464	
R26	Sin Yuen Union	N/A	"Mutual Care" Carnival	8/5/2022	14,526	14,401	
R27	Tin Yat Resident Association	N/A	"Belt it Out" Carnival	28/5/2022	16,370	11,565	
R28	The Community Spirit Society of Tin Shui Wai	N/A	"Community Spirit" Carnival	29/5/2022	14,526	14,401	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
S1	Tin Yan Charity Organization	N/A	Happy Tea Gathering	28/4/2022	26,738	23,278	
S2	Friends of Tin Shui Wai	N/A	Happy Tea Gathering for the Elderly	13/5/2022	32,526	32,526	
S 3	Fruitful Life	N/A	Festive Tea Gathering for the Elderly	22/4/2022	32,526	32,526	
A2	Yuen Long Town Hall	Co-organisers: NGOs in the district, Rookie Sports Association, Hong Kong Sport Stacking Association, Hong Kong Sports Hunter Limited, Yuen Long Town Hall Support Service Centre for Ethnic Minorities, Chinese YMCA of Hong Kong - Tin Shui Wai Tin Ching Centre, Chinese YMCA of Hong Kong - Tin Shui Wai Tin Chak Centre, Asia Darts Association, Hong Kong Dart Association, Phoenix Darts Cooperation Ltd., Yan Chai Hospital 24th Term Board of Directors Social Services Centre	Yuen Long District Youth Festival 2022	May to Aug 2022	654,393.25	654,393.25	
A4	Yuen Long Football Club	N/A	HKSAR 25th Anniversary Reunification Cup and Fun Day	Jun to Jul 2022	232,613	232,613	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
A5	Yuen Long District Office	Co-organisers: Six Rural Committees in Yuen Long	Cantonese Opera in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	30/6/2022	200,000	200,000	
A6	Yuen Long District Office	Co-organiser: Yuen Long Sports Association	E-sports Activity in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	2/7/2022	500,000	500,000	
A7	Yuen Long District Office	Co-organiser: Yuen Long Town Hall	Oldies Concert in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	3/7/2022	120,000	120,000	
A8	Yuen Long District Office	Co-organiser: Yuen Long District Arts Committee	Cantonese Operatic Songs Concert in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	9/7/2022	100,000	100,000	
A9	Yuen Long District Office	N/A	Decorations for Publicity Activities in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	15/6/2022 - 31/7/2022	605,000	605,000	
		Total no. of projects with applications submitted	46				
		Total no. of projects approved	46	Total amount 2,	2,923,762.25	2,894,414.05	
		Total no. of projects rejected	0				